
Johnson & Wales (FL) (4-0) -vs- Warner Univ. (1-4)
11/16/19 at Lake Wales, FL

 
 

 
 
Johnson & Wales (FL) 64

Warner Univ. 52

Date: 11/16/19
Time: 4:01 p.m.
Attendance: 133
Site: Lake Wales, FL

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Johnson & Wales (FL) 17 14 15 18 64
Warner Univ. 7 20 10 15 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Jordan McDuffie * 32 5-9 1-4 2-2 1-3 4 2 3 1 1 1 13
3 Shykim Gillion * 31 5-11 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 7 10
12 Tianna Ayulo * 27 3-13 0-3 4-6 3-3 6 3 3 2 1 3 10
32 Alexis McClain * 23 5-10 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 3 1 1 1 0 10
21 Lexie Jackson * 20 1-7 1-6 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 2 3
4 Shykal Gillion 25 3-6 1-1 4-12 4-4 8 2 3 2 0 2 11
23 Chrystal Pressley 18 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 3 0 0 0 4 4
10 Carol Hadnot 9 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 1 3
40 Andrea Ferbee 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Jerrica Owens 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-66 4-21 12-24 16-20 36 20 12 14 3 20 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34   41.18 % 1-8   12.50 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 10-32   31.25 % 3-13   23.08 % 10-20   50.00 %
Total 24-66   36.4 % 4-21   19.0 % 12-24   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Carol
Hadnot Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 16 4th-08:39

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 D'Asia James * 35 6-12 0-0 5-6 4-7 11 3 1 4 1 0 17
42 Alana St. Clair * 34 7-11 1-1 2-3 1-9 10 2 2 5 0 3 17
10 Troi Grant * 35 3-12 0-0 3-7 0-4 4 3 5 2 0 1 9
24 Avery Fogel * 35 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 8 0 2 3
4 Kyra Champagne * 23 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 3 4 0 0 3
14 Azuree Pascal 17 1-4 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 3 0 3 0 1 3
12 Alysa Augustin 18 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 1 2 1 0 1 0
11 Alexia Benson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Brittany Williams 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jamyah Harkins 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-49 2-5 12-19 8-27 35 17 14 27 1 8 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-25   40.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 9-24   37.50 % 1-4   25.00 % 6-11   54.55 %
Total 19-49   38.8 % 2-5   40.0 % 12-19   63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: - -



1st Box Score
Johnson & Wales (FL) 17

Warner Univ. 7

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Jordan McDuffie 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
3 Shykim Gillion 16 4-6 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 5 8
12 Tianna Ayulo 19 3-12 0-3 0-0 3-1 4 1 3 2 1 1 6
32 Alexis McClain 12 5-6 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 1 0 10
21 Lexie Jackson 11 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
4 Shykal Gillion 8 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 2 1 2 0 0 4
23 Chrystal Pressley 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Carol Hadnot 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
40 Andrea Ferbee 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Jerrica Owens 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-66 4-21 12-24 16-20 36 20 12 14 3 20 64
41.2 % 12.5 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 D'Asia James 18 5-7 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 2 1 1 1 0 12
42 Alana St. Clair 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 3 0 2 2
10 Troi Grant 16 2-8 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 6
24 Avery Fogel 17 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 1 3
4 Kyra Champagne 13 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 3
14 Azuree Pascal 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
12 Alysa Augustin 12 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
11 Alexia Benson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Brittany Williams 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jamyah Harkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 19-49 2-5 12-19 8-27 35 17 14 27 1 8 52

40.0 %
100.0

% 75.0 %



2nd Box Score
Johnson & Wales (FL) 14

Warner Univ. 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Jordan McDuffie 18 5-8 1-4 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 0 1 1 13
3 Shykim Gillion 15 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 2 2
12 Tianna Ayulo 8 0-1 0-0 4-6 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 2 4
32 Alexis McClain 11 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
21 Lexie Jackson 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
4 Shykal Gillion 17 2-4 1-1 2-10 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 2 7
23 Chrystal Pressley 12 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 2 0 0 0 4 4
10 Carol Hadnot 6 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 3
40 Andrea Ferbee 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Jerrica Owens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-66 4-21 12-24 16-20 36 20 12 14 3 20 64
31.3 % 23.1 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 D'Asia James 17 1-5 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 1 0 3 0 0 5
42 Alana St. Clair 20 6-8 1-1 2-3 0-8 8 2 1 2 0 1 15
10 Troi Grant 19 1-4 0-0 1-4 0-3 3 3 3 1 0 1 3
24 Avery Fogel 18 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 4 0 1 0
4 Kyra Champagne 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0
14 Azuree Pascal 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 3 0 0 2
12 Alysa Augustin 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Alexia Benson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Brittany Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jamyah Harkins 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 19-49 2-5 12-19 8-27 35 17 14 27 1 8 52
37.5 % 25.0 % 54.5 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Johnson & Wales (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner Univ.
MISS JUMPER by AYULO,TIANNA 09:39
REBOUND OFF by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS --
MISS LAYUP by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAIR,ALANA ST
09:18 MISS JUMPER by CLAIR,ALANA ST

REBOUND DEF by null --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS(in the paint) 09:07 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN --

08:53 MISS JUMPER by GRANT,TROI
REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS --
MISS LAYUP by AYULO,TIANNA 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by FOGEL,AVERY
08:37 TURNOVER  by CHAMPAGNE,KYRA
08:37 SUB IN by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
08:37 SUB OUT by CLAIR,ALANA ST

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,LEXIE 08:06
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:51 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,TROI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,D'ASIA

MISS JUMPER by null 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,D'ASIA

07:22 TURNOVER  by GRANT,TROI
STEAL  by JACKSON,LEXIE 07:21
TURNOVER  by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN 06:59

06:56 STEAL  by FOGEL,AVERY
06:54 TURNOVER  by FOGEL,AVERY

STEAL  by null 06:53
GOOD LAYUP by null(in the paint) 06:51 4-2 V 2

06:51 FOUL  by FOGEL,AVERY
06:51 SUB IN by CLAIR,ALANA ST
06:51 SUB OUT by GRANT,TROI

MISS FT by null 06:51
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:42 TURNOVER  by FOGEL,AVERY
06:42 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY
06:42 SUB OUT by FOGEL,AVERY

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,LEXIE 06:25
05:50 SUB IN by FOGEL,AVERY
05:50 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRITTANY
05:46 TURNOVER  by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
05:42 SUB IN by GRANT,TROI
05:42 SUB OUT by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA

MISS JUMPER by AYULO,TIANNA 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by GRANT,TROI

05:14 MISS LAYUP by GRANT,TROI
REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN 04:55
REBOUND OFF by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS(in the paint) 04:52 6-2 V 4

04:38 TURNOVER  by CLAIR,ALANA ST
STEAL  by null 04:36
GOOD LAYUP by null(in the paint) 04:34 8-2 V 6

04:31 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
04:31 SUB IN by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
04:31 SUB OUT by CLAIR,ALANA ST
04:19 TURNOVER  by FOGEL,AVERY

STEAL  by AYULO,TIANNA 04:17
GOOD LAYUP by AYULO,TIANNA(in the paint) 04:12 10-2 V 8



2nd Play By Play

FOUL  by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN 03:59
03:59 SUB IN by BENSON,ALEXIA
03:59 SUB OUT by CHAMPAGNE,KYRA
03:34 MISS JUMPER by GRANT,TROI

-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,D'ASIA
03:21 MISS JUMPER by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,LEXIE 02:59 13-2 V 11
ASSIST  by AYULO,TIANNA --

02:43 13-4 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,TROI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA

FOUL  by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS 02:43
02:43 SUB IN by CHAMPAGNE,KYRA
02:43 SUB OUT by BENSON,ALEXIA

SUB OUT by GILLION,SHYKAL 02:43
SUB OUT by AYULO,TIANNA 02:43
SUB OUT by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL 02:43
SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN 02:43
SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS 02:43
SUB IN by GILLION,SHYKIM 02:43
SUB IN by GILLION,SHYKAL 02:43
SUB IN by AYULO,TIANNA 02:43
SUB IN by JACKSON,LEXIE 02:43
SUB IN by FERBEE,ANDREA 02:43

02:43 13-5 V 8 GOOD FT by GRANT,TROI
MISS LAYUP by FERBEE,ANDREA 02:34
REBOUND OFF by null --
MISS LAYUP by null 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
FOUL  by null 02:03

02:00 13-7 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,D'ASIA
-- ASSIST  by CHAMPAGNE,KYRA

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,LEXIE 01:36
-- REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA

01:16 MISS LAYUP by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,D'ASIA

01:13 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,D'ASIA
BLOCK  by AYULO,TIANNA 01:13

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:11 MISS LAYUP by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA

REBOUND DEF by null --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:59

00:50 MISS LAYUP by GRANT,TROI
REBOUND DEF by null --
GOOD LAYUP by null(in the paint) 00:38 15-7 V 8
ASSIST  by null --

00:38 FOUL  by CHAMPAGNE,KYRA
SUB IN by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL 00:34
SUB OUT by JACKSON,LEXIE 00:34
MISS FT by null 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,D'ASIA
00:23 MISS LAYUP by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA

REBOUND DEF by null --
MISS 3PTR by AYULO,TIANNA 00:13
REBOUND OFF by null --
GOOD LAYUP by null(in the paint) 00:10 17-7 V 10

VISITORS: Johnson & Wales (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner Univ.
SUB OUT by GILLION,SHYKAL 10:00



SUB OUT by AYULO,TIANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL 10:00
SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN 10:00
SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB IN by GILLION,SHYKAL 10:00
SUB IN by HADNOT,CAROL 10:00
SUB IN by AYULO,TIANNA 10:00
SUB IN by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL 10:00
SUB IN by FERBEE,ANDREA 10:00

09:51 17-9 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,D'ASIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by AYULO,TIANNA 09:27
REBOUND OFF by AYULO,TIANNA --
TURNOVER  by AYULO,TIANNA 09:23

09:14 TURNOVER  by CLAIR,ALANA ST
STEAL  by HADNOT,CAROL 09:11

08:46 SUB OUT by JAMES,D'ASIA
08:46 SUB OUT by CLAIR,ALANA ST
08:46 SUB OUT by GRANT,TROI
08:46 SUB OUT by FOGEL,AVERY
08:46 SUB OUT by PASCAL,AZUREE
08:46 SUB IN by GRANT,TROI
08:46 SUB IN by BENSON,ALEXIA
08:46 SUB IN by PASCAL,AZUREE
08:46 SUB IN by JAMES,D'ASIA
08:46 SUB IN by CLAIR,ALANA ST

FOUL  by null 08:44
08:14 MISS LAYUP by GRANT,TROI

REBOUND DEF by null --
TURNOVER  by null 08:08

08:07 STEAL  by CLAIR,ALANA ST
FOUL  by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL 08:01

08:01 SUB IN by CHAMPAGNE,KYRA
08:01 SUB OUT by BENSON,ALEXIA
08:01 17-10 V 7 GOOD FT by JAMES,D'ASIA
08:01 17-11 V 6 GOOD FT by JAMES,D'ASIA

SUB IN by GILLION,SHYKIM 08:01
SUB OUT by AYULO,TIANNA 08:01
TURNOVER  by GILLION,SHYKAL 07:51

07:49 STEAL  by CLAIR,ALANA ST
07:36 17-13 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by CHAMPAGNE,KYRA(in the paint)

FOUL  by HADNOT,CAROL 07:36
07:36 17-14 V 3 GOOD FT by CHAMPAGNE,KYRA

TURNOVER  by HADNOT,CAROL 07:13
07:11 STEAL  by PASCAL,AZUREE
07:00 SUB IN by FOGEL,AVERY
07:00 SUB OUT by PASCAL,AZUREE

SUB OUT by GILLION,SHYKAL 07:00
SUB OUT by AYULO,TIANNA 07:00
SUB OUT by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL 07:00
SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN 07:00
SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS 07:00
SUB IN by OWENS,JERRICA 07:00
SUB IN by GILLION,SHYKIM 07:00
SUB IN by AYULO,TIANNA 07:00
SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN 07:00
SUB IN by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS 07:00

06:59 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,D'ASIA
BLOCK  by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS 06:59
REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS(in the paint) 06:53 19-14 V 5
ASSIST  by AYULO,TIANNA --

06:43 19-16 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,D'ASIA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by GRANT,TROI
GOOD LAYUP by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS(in the paint) 06:12 21-16 V 5
ASSIST  by null --

06:02 TURNOVER  by CHAMPAGNE,KYRA
STEAL  by null 06:00
GOOD LAYUP by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS(in the paint) 05:45 23-16 V 7
ASSIST  by AYULO,TIANNA --

05:31 TURNOVER  by FOGEL,AVERY
STEAL  by null 05:30
MISS LAYUP by null 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,D'ASIA
05:18 MISS JUMPER by GRANT,TROI

REBOUND DEF by AYULO,TIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by null(in the paint) 05:12 25-16 V 9

04:57 25-19 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by FOGEL,AVERY
-- ASSIST  by GRANT,TROI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:53
04:53 SUB OUT by JAMES,D'ASIA
04:53 SUB OUT by CLAIR,ALANA ST
04:53 SUB OUT by GRANT,TROI
04:53 SUB OUT by FOGEL,AVERY
04:53 SUB OUT by PASCAL,AZUREE
04:53 SUB IN by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
04:53 SUB IN by PASCAL,AZUREE
04:53 SUB IN by JAMES,D'ASIA
04:53 SUB IN by FOGEL,AVERY
04:53 SUB IN by CLAIR,ALANA ST

MISS 3PTR by OWENS,JERRICA 04:41
REBOUND OFF by AYULO,TIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by AYULO,TIANNA 04:37

04:37 BLOCK  by JAMES,D'ASIA
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,D'ASIA

04:33 TURNOVER  by JAMES,D'ASIA
MISS 3PTR by AYULO,TIANNA 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
03:40 TURNOVER  by CLAIR,ALANA ST

STEAL  by null 03:40
TURNOVER  by AYULO,TIANNA 03:40

03:40 STEAL  by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
FOUL  by AYULO,TIANNA 03:27

03:19 25-21 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,D'ASIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLAIR,ALANA ST

GOOD JUMPER by AYULO,TIANNA 03:03 27-21 V 6
02:42 27-23 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,D'ASIA

-- ASSIST  by FOGEL,AVERY
MISS 3PTR by OWENS,JERRICA 02:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by GILLION,SHYKAL 02:02
SUB OUT by GILLION,SHYKIM 02:02

01:55 FOUL  by JAMES,D'ASIA
01:47 FOUL  by JAMES,D'ASIA
01:47 SUB IN by GRANT,TROI
01:47 SUB OUT by JAMES,D'ASIA

SUB IN by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL 01:47
SUB OUT by OWENS,JERRICA 01:47
GOOD FT by null 01:47 28-23 V 5
GOOD FT by null 01:47 29-23 V 6
FOUL  by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS 01:33
SUB IN by JACKSON,LEXIE 01:32
SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS 01:32

01:32 MISS FT by PASCAL,AZUREE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



3rd Play By Play

01:32 29-24 V 5 GOOD FT by PASCAL,AZUREE
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,LEXIE 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
00:50 MISS LAYUP by PASCAL,AZUREE

-- REBOUND OFF by PASCAL,AZUREE
00:44 MISS LAYUP by CLAIR,ALANA ST

-- REBOUND OFF by CLAIR,ALANA ST
00:42 29-26 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CLAIR,ALANA ST(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by AYULO,TIANNA 00:21
REBOUND OFF by AYULO,TIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by AYULO,TIANNA(in the paint) 00:17 31-26 V 5
FOUL  by null 00:09

00:09 MISS FT by GRANT,TROI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:09 31-27 V 4 GOOD FT by GRANT,TROI
MISS 3PTR by AYULO,TIANNA 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

VISITORS: Johnson & Wales (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner Univ.
MISS LAYUP by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAIR,ALANA ST
09:26 TURNOVER  by CHAMPAGNE,KYRA

STEAL  by null 09:24
GOOD LAYUP by null(in the paint) 09:22 33-27 V 6
FOUL  by AYULO,TIANNA 08:55

08:52 TURNOVER  by GRANT,TROI
STEAL  by JACKSON,LEXIE 08:50

08:33 FOUL  by GRANT,TROI
MISS FT by AYULO,TIANNA 08:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AYULO,TIANNA 08:33 34-27 V 7
FOUL  by JACKSON,LEXIE 08:15

08:10 34-29 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by CLAIR,ALANA ST(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRANT,TROI

07:45 FOUL  by JAMES,D'ASIA
07:44 SUB IN by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
07:44 SUB OUT by JAMES,D'ASIA

SUB IN by GILLION,SHYKAL 07:44
SUB OUT by AYULO,TIANNA 07:44
MISS LAYUP by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS 07:44
REBOUND OFF by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN(in the paint) 07:41 36-29 V 7

07:22 36-31 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by CLAIR,ALANA ST(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHAMPAGNE,KYRA

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,LEXIE 07:13
-- REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA

07:06 TURNOVER  by FOGEL,AVERY
MISS LAYUP by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANT,TROI
06:40 MISS 3PTR by CHAMPAGNE,KYRA

REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN 06:24 39-31 V 8
ASSIST  by null --

06:12 39-33 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by CLAIR,ALANA ST(in the paint)
05:41 FOUL  by CHAMPAGNE,KYRA
05:41 SUB IN by JAMES,D'ASIA
05:41 SUB OUT by GRANT,TROI

GOOD FT by GILLION,SHYKAL 05:41 40-33 V 7
MISS FT by null 05:41



-- REBOUND DEF by CLAIR,ALANA ST
05:32 TURNOVER  by CLAIR,ALANA ST

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,LEXIE 05:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:28 SUB IN by GRANT,TROI
05:28 SUB OUT by CLAIR,ALANA ST

MISS 3PTR by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN 05:23
REBOUND OFF by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS --
MISS LAYUP by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
04:54 SUB IN by CLAIR,ALANA ST
04:54 SUB OUT by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA

SUB IN by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL 04:54
SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS 04:54
FOUL  by null 04:54

04:50 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,D'ASIA
REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,LEXIE 04:24

04:23 STEAL  by GRANT,TROI
04:06 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,D'ASIA

REBOUND DEF by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL --
04:00 FOUL  by CLAIR,ALANA ST

MISS FT by null 04:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by null 04:00 41-33 V 8

03:51 TURNOVER  by JAMES,D'ASIA
STEAL  by GILLION,SHYKAL 03:49
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,LEXIE 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,D'ASIA
03:20 TURNOVER  by JAMES,D'ASIA

STEAL  by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL 03:17
MISS 3PTR by null 03:04
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,LEXIE --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,LEXIE 03:02
FOUL  by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL 02:47

02:47 41-34 V 7 GOOD FT by JAMES,D'ASIA
02:47 MISS FT by JAMES,D'ASIA

REBOUND DEF by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL --
MISS LAYUP by null 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAIR,ALANA ST
02:26 MISS LAYUP by GRANT,TROI

REBOUND DEF by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL --
GOOD 3PTR by null 01:57 44-34 V 10
ASSIST  by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN --

01:42 TURNOVER  by FOGEL,AVERY
STEAL  by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN 01:40
GOOD LAYUP by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:38 46-34 V 12

01:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:35 SUB OUT by JAMES,D'ASIA
01:35 SUB OUT by CLAIR,ALANA ST
01:35 SUB OUT by GRANT,TROI
01:35 SUB OUT by FOGEL,AVERY
01:35 SUB OUT by PASCAL,AZUREE
01:35 SUB IN by GRANT,TROI
01:35 SUB IN by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
01:35 SUB IN by PASCAL,AZUREE
01:35 SUB IN by FOGEL,AVERY
01:35 SUB IN by CLAIR,ALANA ST
01:28 TURNOVER  by FOGEL,AVERY

STEAL  by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL 01:26
MISS 3PTR by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAIR,ALANA ST



4th Play By Play

00:50 MISS 3PTR by FOGEL,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by PASCAL,AZUREE

00:43 46-36 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by CLAIR,ALANA ST(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA

FOUL  by null 00:43
SUB IN by AYULO,TIANNA 00:43
SUB OUT by JACKSON,LEXIE 00:43

00:43 46-37 V 9 GOOD FT by CLAIR,ALANA ST
MISS 3PTR by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN 00:22
REBOUND OFF by null --

00:21 SUB IN by JAMES,D'ASIA
00:21 SUB OUT by GRANT,TROI
00:21 FOUL  by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA

MISS FT by null 00:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:21 SUB IN by HARKINS,JAMYAH
00:21 SUB OUT by FOGEL,AVERY

MISS FT by null 00:21
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:10 MISS LAYUP by CLAIR,ALANA ST
REBOUND DEF by null --

00:00 FOUL  by HARKINS,JAMYAH
MISS FT by null 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by null 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAIR,ALANA ST

VISITORS: Johnson & Wales (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner Univ.
10:00 SUB OUT by JAMES,D'ASIA
10:00 SUB OUT by CLAIR,ALANA ST
10:00 SUB OUT by GRANT,TROI
10:00 SUB OUT by FOGEL,AVERY
10:00 SUB OUT by PASCAL,AZUREE
10:00 SUB IN by GRANT,TROI
10:00 SUB IN by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
10:00 SUB IN by PASCAL,AZUREE
10:00 SUB IN by JAMES,D'ASIA
10:00 SUB IN by CLAIR,ALANA ST

SUB OUT by GILLION,SHYKAL 10:00
SUB OUT by AYULO,TIANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL 10:00
SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN 10:00
SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB IN by HADNOT,CAROL 10:00
SUB IN by AYULO,TIANNA 10:00
SUB IN by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL 10:00
SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN 10:00
SUB IN by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by HADNOT,CAROL 09:49 49-37 V 12
ASSIST  by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN --

09:19 MISS LAYUP by CLAIR,ALANA ST
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by AYULO,TIANNA 09:17
09:06 TURNOVER  by PASCAL,AZUREE

STEAL  by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL 09:04
08:59 FOUL  by PASCAL,AZUREE

GOOD FT by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL 08:59 50-37 V 13
GOOD FT by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL 08:59 51-37 V 14
SUB IN by GILLION,SHYKAL 08:59



SUB OUT by AYULO,TIANNA 08:59
08:45 MISS JUMPER by GRANT,TROI

REBOUND DEF by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL --
GOOD JUMPER by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN 08:39 53-37 V 16

08:12 MISS JUMPER by AUGUSTIN,ALYSA
-- REBOUND OFF by PASCAL,AZUREE

08:09 MISS LAYUP by PASCAL,AZUREE
BLOCK  by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN 08:09

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:03 MISS JUMPER by PASCAL,AZUREE

-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,D'ASIA
08:02 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,D'ASIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL 08:02

08:02 SUB OUT by JAMES,D'ASIA
08:02 SUB OUT by CLAIR,ALANA ST
08:02 SUB OUT by GRANT,TROI
08:02 SUB OUT by FOGEL,AVERY
08:02 SUB OUT by PASCAL,AZUREE
08:02 SUB IN by CHAMPAGNE,KYRA
08:02 SUB IN by GRANT,TROI
08:02 SUB IN by JAMES,D'ASIA
08:02 SUB IN by FOGEL,AVERY
08:02 SUB IN by CLAIR,ALANA ST
07:55 53-39 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,D'ASIA

-- ASSIST  by GRANT,TROI
MISS JUMPER by null 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,D'ASIA
07:13 53-42 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by CLAIR,ALANA ST

-- ASSIST  by CHAMPAGNE,KYRA
GOOD LAYUP by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL(in the paint) 06:51 55-42 V 13
ASSIST  by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS --

06:37 55-44 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by CLAIR,ALANA ST
-- ASSIST  by GRANT,TROI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:32
MISS 3PTR by HADNOT,CAROL 06:18
REBOUND OFF by null --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN(in the paint) 06:13 57-44 V 13
ASSIST  by null --

05:57 TURNOVER  by CHAMPAGNE,KYRA
05:57 SUB IN by PASCAL,AZUREE
05:57 SUB OUT by CHAMPAGNE,KYRA

SUB IN by GILLION,SHYKIM 05:57
SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN 05:57
TURNOVER  by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS 05:41

05:39 STEAL  by CLAIR,ALANA ST
FOUL  by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS 05:30
SUB IN by FERBEE,ANDREA 05:30
SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS 05:30

05:30 MISS FT by GRANT,TROI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:30 57-45 V 12 GOOD FT by GRANT,TROI
MISS LAYUP by null 05:17
REBOUND OFF by FERBEE,ANDREA --
MISS LAYUP by FERBEE,ANDREA 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAIR,ALANA ST
04:56 TURNOVER  by PASCAL,AZUREE

STEAL  by null 04:54
04:51 FOUL  by CLAIR,ALANA ST

MISS FT by null 04:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by null 04:51



REBOUND OFF by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL --
MISS LAYUP by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAIR,ALANA ST
04:29 57-47 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by PASCAL,AZUREE

-- ASSIST  by CLAIR,ALANA ST
MISS 3PTR by HADNOT,CAROL 04:15
REBOUND OFF by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL --
MISS JUMPER by HADNOT,CAROL 03:54
REBOUND OFF by HADNOT,CAROL --
TURNOVER  by HADNOT,CAROL 03:49

03:48 STEAL  by FOGEL,AVERY
03:43 MISS 3PTR by FOGEL,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by HADNOT,CAROL --
TURNOVER  by HADNOT,CAROL 03:38
FOUL TECH by HADNOT,CAROL 03:38
FOUL  by HADNOT,CAROL 03:38

03:38 57-48 V 9 GOOD FT by JAMES,D'ASIA
03:38 57-49 V 8 GOOD FT by JAMES,D'ASIA

SUB OUT by GILLION,SHYKAL 03:38
SUB OUT by AYULO,TIANNA 03:38
SUB OUT by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL 03:38
SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN 03:38
SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS 03:38
SUB IN by GILLION,SHYKIM 03:38
SUB IN by GILLION,SHYKAL 03:38
SUB IN by AYULO,TIANNA 03:38
SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN 03:38
SUB IN by FERBEE,ANDREA 03:38

03:15 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,D'ASIA
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,D'ASIA

03:11 TURNOVER  by JAMES,D'ASIA
STEAL  by AYULO,TIANNA 03:09
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:05
MISS LAYUP by AYULO,TIANNA 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANT,TROI
02:38 57-51 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,TROI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:16
02:08 TURNOVER  by FOGEL,AVERY

STEAL  by null 02:06
GOOD LAYUP by null(in the paint) 02:02 59-51 V 8
ASSIST  by null --
FOUL  by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN 01:53

01:53 MISS FT by GRANT,TROI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:53 MISS FT by GRANT,TROI
REBOUND DEF by AYULO,TIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by null 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANT,TROI
FOUL  by FERBEE,ANDREA 01:31
SUB IN by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS 01:31
SUB OUT by FERBEE,ANDREA 01:31

01:31 59-52 V 7 GOOD FT by CLAIR,ALANA ST
01:31 MISS FT by CLAIR,ALANA ST

REBOUND DEF by AYULO,TIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by null 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,D'ASIA
01:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL 01:05
SUB OUT by GILLION,SHYKIM 01:05

01:02 TURNOVER  by PASCAL,AZUREE
STEAL  by PRESSLEY,CHRYSTAL 01:01

00:44 FOUL  by GRANT,TROI



00:43 FOUL  by PASCAL,AZUREE
00:42 FOUL  by FOGEL,AVERY

GOOD FT by AYULO,TIANNA 00:42 60-52 V 8
MISS FT by AYULO,TIANNA 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAIR,ALANA ST
00:38 TURNOVER  by CLAIR,ALANA ST

STEAL  by AYULO,TIANNA 00:37
00:36 FOUL  by GRANT,TROI

GOOD FT by AYULO,TIANNA 00:36 61-52 V 9
GOOD FT by AYULO,TIANNA 00:36 62-52 V 10

00:09 MISS JUMPER by GRANT,TROI
REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN,ALEXIS --

00:09 FOUL  by PASCAL,AZUREE
GOOD FT by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN 00:09 63-52 V 11
GOOD FT by MCDUFFIE,JORDAN 00:09 64-52 V 12


